01PE 2 3-14-0)			
MAR 1 4 2005 RECOR 03-18-2005			
To the Honoresic commissioner of Par 102962231	hed original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):		
Prasad Keshav Deshpande     Milind Dattatraya Sindkhedkar     Mahesh Shriram Phansalkar  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Wockhardt Limited  Address: Wockhardt Research Centre, D-4, M.I.D.C. Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431 210		
⊠ <sub>Yes</sub> □ <sub>No</sub>	India		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  Yes No  .		
3. 16 <sup>th</sup> February 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
Being filed together with a nev	v application.		
Patent Application 10/935,708	☐ Patent		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Janet I. Cord  Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed  Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:  8. Deposit account number: 12-0425		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature:  Janet I. Cord  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and	March 8, 2005 Date		
documents: 7/2005 DBYRME 00000132 10935708			

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0722

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

	<del></del>
1. Additional names of conveying party( ies):	Additional names and addresses of receiving party ( ies):
4. Ravindra Dattatraya Yeole	
5. Shrikant Vinayak Gupte	Name:
6. Yati Chugh	Address:
7. Nitin Shetty	
8. Sachin Subhash Bhagwat	Name:
9. Milind Chintaman Shukla	Address
10. Noel John De Souza	
11. Mahesh Vithalbhai Patel	Name:
	Address
	Name:
	Address
Execution Date(s): 4. 11 <sup>th</sup> February 2005	Name:
5. 11 <sup>th</sup> February 2005	Address
6. 11 <sup>th</sup> February 2005	
7. 14 <sup>th</sup> Februrary 2005	
8. 11 <sup>th</sup> February 2005	
9. 11 <sup>th</sup> February 2005	
10. 15 <sup>th</sup> February 2005	
11. 16 <sup>th</sup> February 2005	
_	:
Additional application number(s) or patent number(s)	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	

**REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0723** 

Attorney Docket <u>U 014825-6</u>

	•		
Practitioner's	Docket No.	II 014825-6	
I I ACUUUUICI 3	DUCKEL 110.	U UITUMU-U	

**PATENT** 

For:	[X] U.S.	and/or	[X] Foreign	Rights
	L J		r16	6

For: [X] U.S. Application or

[ ] U.S. Provisional Application

For: [ ] U.S. Patent
For: [ ] PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS** (Inventors):

Prasad Keshav DESHPANDE	B-3, Saraswati Bhuvan Colony (W)			
(type or print name of inventors)	Aurangpura, Aurangabad 431 001			
	Maharashtra State, India	Maharashtra State, India		
	Address	Indian		
		Nationality		
Milind Dattatraya SINDKHEDKAR	Bungalow No. 2-D, Plot No. 409			
	Golden Enclave N-1, CIDCO			
	Aurangabad 431 003 Maharashtra State, India			
	Address	Indian		
		Nationality		
A I. J. OI DTEATOLY TOLY TO	Flacino. 10, Tojas			
	Plot 58/1B, Thana Naka Road			
	Panwel 410 206 Maharashtra State, Ind			
	Address	Indian		
		Nationality		
Ravindra Dattatraya YEOLE	Plot No. 6, 13 Pal Apartments			
	N-2 CIDCO Aurangabad 431 003 Maharashtra State, Ir			
	Address	Indian		
		Nationality		
Shrikant Vinayak GUPTE	Plot No. 382, N-3, CIDCO			
	Aurangabad 431 003 Maharashtra State,			
	Address	Indian		
		Nationality		

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added



# ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Yati CHUGH	Plot No. C-31, Bhakti, N-4, Cl	IDCO	
(type or print name of inventors)	Aurangabad 431 003 Maharashtra State, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationalit	
Nitin SHETTY	"Prema Mabu", R-type Row H	ouse No. 3	
	Sara Nagar, N-1, CIDCO		
	Aurangabad 431 003 Maharasl	ntra State, India	
	Address	Indian	
		Nationalit	
Sachin Subhash BHAGWAT	"Jayshree", Plot A-1, N-5 (Sou	th)	
	Parijat Nagar, CIDCO		
	Aurangabad 431 003 Maharash	ntra State, India	
	Address	Indian	
		Nationalit	
Milind Chintaman SHUKLA	Plot No. 352, Flat No. 5		
	N-1, E Sector, CIDCO		
	Aurangabad 431 003 Maharashtra State, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Noel John DE SOUZA	11, Sunita Nivas, S V Road, Sa	nta Cruz (W)	
	Mumbai 400 054 Maharashtra State, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Mahesh Vithalbhai PATEL	Plot No. 157, Opp. Saint Meera	a School	
	N-3, CIDCO		
	Aurangabad 431 003 Maharash	tra State, India	
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	
	Address		

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0725

Recorded on		Reel
		Frame
hereby sells, assig ASSIGNEE	ns and transfers to	
WOCKHARDT I	LIMITED	Wockhardt Research Centre, D-4, M.I.D.C.
(type or print name o	ASSIGNEE)	Address
Indian		Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431 210 India
Nationality		
and the succes	sors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete	one of the following)
[ ] an	tes and its territorial possess	percent (%) right, title and interest
	(check the jollowing box, ij	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
im	provements which are disclo	cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all osed in the invention entitled:  KAZOLIDINONES HAVING ANTIMICROBIAL
ACTIVITY WIT	TH IMPROVED IN VIVO E	FFICACY
Name of invento		SHPANDE, Milind Dattatraya SINDKHEDKAR,
Yati CHUGH, N	PHANSALKAK, Kavindra Nitin SHETTY, Sachin Subh OUZA, Mahesh Vithalbhai	nash BHAGWAT, Milind Chintaman SHUKLA, PATEL
	(check and complete	e (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is foun	d in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
	Not yet filed U.S. pater	nt application executed on even date herewith
(b) [	Not yet filed U.S. pater	nt application executed on
(c) [ ]	Not yet filed U.S. prov	isional application naming the above inventor(s) for
	the above-entitled inve	
		h 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an gning below, hereby authorize and request my
		ert below the filing date and application number when
	they become k	
(d) [X	U.S. patent application	No. 10/935,708 filed on September 7, 2004
(e) [ ]	International application	on no. PCT//
(f) [ ]	U.S. patent no.	issued
	[ ] A change of ad	Idress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	patent mainten	ance fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0726 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

dove.	0 5 1	••
Prasad Keshav DESHPANDE	(x) frond K. Dentre	this (X) 11 Feb. 2005
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Milind Dattatraya SINDKHEDKAR (type name of Assignor)	(X) M) malue Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 11th feb. 2005 date of signing
Mahesh Shriram PHANSAT KAR	(X) IIIPhanalka-	this (X) 16 th Feb 2005
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Ravindra Dattatraya YEOLE (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 11th Ceb 2005 date of signing
Shrikant Vinayak GUPTE (type name of Assignor)	(X) S.Y. LWH Signature of &SSIGNOR	this (X) 11 th Feb 2005—date of signing
Yati CHUGH (type name of Assignor)	(X) Muley Massignor	this (x) 11 th. 2 co 5 date of signing
Nitin SHETTY (type name of Assignor)	(X) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 14 Feb. 2005 date of signing
Sachin Subhash BHAGWAT (type name of Assignor)	(X) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 11th Feb, 2005 date of signing
Milind Chintaman SHUKLA (type name of Assignor)	(X) MMMULE Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 11 Teb 2005 date of signing
Noel John DE SOUZA (type name of Assignor)	(X) houpe of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 15 # Feb. 2005
Mahesh Vithalbhai PATEL  (type name of Assignor)	(X) Jacet Juni	this (X) 16th Feb 2000

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 4 of 3) 16-3.2







Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

#### **MAILING**

 $\boxtimes$ 

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: March 8, 2005

**FACSIMILE** 

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and rademark Office to (703) 306-5995

Signature

Janet I. Cord

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0729

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005**